
RUTGERS
SCARLET KNIGHTS

2026 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

TEMPLATETROVE.COM

DATE	 OPPONENT            
Thu, Sep 3	 vs Massachusetts
Fri, Sep 11	 at Boston College
Sat, Sep 19	 vs USC
Sat, Sep 26	 vs Howard
Sat, Oct 3	 vs Indiana
Sat, Oct 17	 at Maryland
Sat, Oct 24	 at Northwestern
Sat, Oct 31	 vs Michigan
Sat, Nov 7	 at Wisconsin
Sat, Nov 14	 vs Nebraska
Sat, Nov 21	 at Penn State
Sat, Nov 28	 vs Michigan State


